GTPL Hathway Limited

(Former Name: GTPL Hathway Private Limited) CIN: L64204GJ2006PLC048908

Registered Office : 202, 2nd Floor, Sahajanand Shopping Centre, Opp. Swaminarayan Temple, Shahibaug, Ahmedabad-380004, Gujarat. Phone : 079-30280340/41, 256264707 Fax : 079-61400007



Ref. No.: GTPL/SE/2019

April 26, 2019

Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001

The Manager, Listing Compliance Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051

Scrip Code: 540602

NSE Trading Symbol: GTPL

Sub: Initial Disclosure relating to identification of entity as a Large Corporate.

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to above and pursuant SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018, kindly find enclosed the format of initial disclosure (Annexure A) of GTPL Hathway Limited relating to identification of entity as a Large Corporate.

You are requested to take the same on your records.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully, For GTPL Hathway Limited

Hardik Sanghvi Company Secretary & Compliance Officer FCS: 7247

Encl: As above



GTPL Hathway Limited

(Former Name: GTPL Hathway Private Limited) CIN: L64204GJ2006PLC048908

Registered Office : 202, 2nd Floor, Sahajanand Shopping Centre, Opp. Swaminarayan Temple, Shahibaug, Ahmedabad-380004, Gujarat. Phone : 079-30280340/41, 256264707 Fax : 079-61400007



Annexure A

Format of the Initial Disclosure

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the Company	GTPL Hathway Limited
. 2.	CIN	L64204GJ2006PLC048908
3.	Outstanding borrowing of Company as on March 31, 2019	Rs. 146.22 Crores
4.	Highest Credit Rating During the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	 'CRISIL A-' by CRISIL Limited; 'IND-A - ' by India Ratings and Research Private Limited
5.	Name of Stock Exchange# in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	

We confirm that **WE ARE NOT A LARGE CORPORATE** as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018 since the Company does not fulfil the criteria of credit rating of "AA and above" as specified in sub-para iii of para 2.2 of the said circular.

For GTPL Hathway Limited

Hardik Sanghvi Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Mobile No. +91 7874307779

Viren Thakkar Chief Financial Officer Mobile: +91 98791 07941



- In terms para of 3.2(ii) of the circular, beginning F.Y 2022, in the event of shortfall in the mandatory borrowing through debt securities, a fine of 0.2% of the shortfall shall be levied by Stock Exchanges at the end of the two-year block period. Therefore, an entity identified as LC shall provide, in its initial disclosure for a financial year, the name of Stock Exchange to which it would pay the fine in case of shortfall in the mandatory borrowing through debt markets.

Corporate/Correspondence Office : "GTPL HOUSE" Shree One Building, Opp. Armieda, Nr. Pakwan Cross Road, Sindhu Bhavan Road, Ahmedabad - 380 059. Phone : 079-61400000 Email : info@gtpl.net Web : www.gtpl.net